Greetings Mayor and Council,

The Celebration of Light is a civic event supported by the City and Park Board for the past 28 years. It is the largest public event held in the City of Vancouver organized by the Vancouver Fireworks Festival Society (VFFS), a not for profit organization.

As a civic event, the City receives 3 pairs of hosting tickets to The Keg Lounge for each night of the Fireworks for Councillors to attend and co-host a reception with the VFFS for VIPs and sponsors.

This year, the dates are:

Saturday	July 28	South Africa
Wednesday	August 1	Sweden
Saturday	August 4	South Korea

You and ONE guest are invited to attend ONE night of the Fireworks. Tickets will be distributed on a first come first serve basis ensuring fairness and equity to all. Please note that the invitation and hosting tickets are non-transferable.

Please RSVP to <u>lesley.matthews@vancouver.ca</u> as soon as possible by providing both a first and second choice of preferred dates.

The evening program for The Keg Lounge is generally as follows:

6:30 - 7:00 pm	- Parking on Burnaby and Cardero Streets – Parking is extremely limited. Kindly advise if you require a parking		
	pass.		
	 Enter Keg Lounge on Beach Avenue, 100 meters south of the Cactus Club 		
7:15 pm	 Council, Park Board & Vancouver Fireworks Society Board Welcome 		
7:20 – 8:10 pm	- Music Performance #1		
8:30 – 9:30 pm	- Music Performance #2		
10:00 pm	- Fireworks Show		
11:30 pm	- The Keg Lounge closes		

If you have any questions please contact Lesley Matthews at 604.829.2039.

Best, Sadhu

Sadhu Aufochs Johnston | City Manager City of Vancouver | 453 W 12th Avenue Vancouver | BC V5Y 1V4 604.873.7627 | <u>Sadhu.johnston@vancouver.ca</u> Twitter: sadhuajohnston



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message and any accompanying documents contain confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose. This message is private and protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying or distribution, or the taking of any action based on the contents of this information, is strictly prohibited.